oy asone
Application No. ........._..._. 15756 FEES PAID ,
WAYNE LATHROP o . Date Amount Receipt No.
Name e Permit No. ... 34154 ol |.Re:13.  [329]
By Enterprise R a1 ?8
Certificate No.. ... B WAL 11 .
Address Oregon 97828 {B. A a’wmm & iéa
..... Stream Index, Page No. g 5 3 3/3 iTEB ;
H-30:7 |$1'Cert. Fee| 43 42...
FEES REFUNDED
Date filed ... Lebruary 11, 1969 Date Amount | Check No.
o February 11, 1969
Friorigy : ),&/ E: ASSIGNMENTS
Action suspended until S e QA { Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned torapplicants s mtsiuti Bl T o e
Date of approval .. August 25, | i IR e R R e o

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS
Date for beginning .August.. 2551970 oo 0.76 ¢fs from an unnamed spring brance for irrigation of 30.48 acres

Extended to R L e e W, e e

October 1, 1972

Date for application of water
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PROSECUTION OF WORK
Fortn “A” filed sedier st =7 S Y WL e s o B e e T e
Form “B” filed (52222226 -l

- —_—
Form “C” filed < ZZ2rgada ccaat
Z

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ....ccceeoeec.. N‘bV131974

Proof received
Date certificate issued ................. BE{;';‘:}Q74
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™% OREGON

Department of Veterans' Affairs

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

"_ro:

D1rector of Water‘ Resources -
3850 Portland - Road N.E.
- Salem, Oregon : ‘97310

DATE SENT TO
WATER RESOURCES

3-H~Eb
/ -
DATE RETURNED
TO DVA

DATE REC'D BY WATER RESOURCES |

REGEIVED
MAR 271986

WATER RESOURCES an'r
SALEN, OREGON

Completed by DVA TR

: LOAN NUMBER N

*Wiougo'

Th1s is’ to not1fy you of. an 1nterest

in the féﬂowi’ng descri'be‘d water right:

LD OFF‘ 1 CE

6”0

COUNTY

1 Wa I( LOW&\,

o NAME  OF - "BORROWER

lLAST- FIRST . N 7

@cslgwf (/L)

. ACTUAL"~

ACREAGE VRRIGATED, |

ORIGINAL .
APPRAISAL. _

T—m -
commens
L PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION.
TOWNSHIP /'S 2. A/ > A/
S YJE Ys £ Ysjo E_
" SECTION 35 /zl“/: 2¢ ‘Ioft 29/ P
APPLICATION | NUMBER:| £/ &= 5L o

@ : NUMBER:
& | permi ACRES: 35S
vg _ STATUS: .
Q.| cerTiFicate | NUMBER: | &/ / 280
& HARGATION AORES _30.48 Ac
ﬁ ‘| oisTRICT NUMBER: ‘ :
w DOMESTlCI NUMBER:
: WATER.
g COMMENTS B
>
a 1
T
Q
kT
£ 2-2L-86
) :
(& D;/M'

X

‘Legal Descriptions

X Pt Maps' .

| The State of Oregon, 'by and ‘through the Director of Veterans'’ Affaurs has a security lnierest in the above-described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to dlmmlsh the water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700 ﬂ .
Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon 9731 0 Attentlon Butch Gehley, Operatlons Compllance Manager :

Attachments:
' D _Please_return'copy to ODVA

722-M (1

'_86)". .. Loe
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Permit A—4M—T7-70 SP+*45655-119

VIR
STATE OF OREGON RECEIVEL

NOV2 01974
STATE ENGINEER

COUNTY OF WALLOWA

Proof of Appropriation of Water SALEM, OREGON
WAYNE LATHROP
97828
of Box 463, Enterprise , State of  Oregom |

has applied beneficially the waters of
an unnamed spring branch

a tributary of Wallowa River for the purpose of
irrigation of 30.48 acres

under Permit No. 34154 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the

right dates from February 11, 1969

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.31 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW% NWk, Section 35, T. 1 8., R. &4 E., W. M.,
430 feet North and 1050 feet West from SE Corner, SWk NWk, Section 35.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one=fortieth  of one cubic foot per second
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to

a diversion of not to exceed 3% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

- 16.78 acres SWk NWk
13.70 acres SEX Nwk
Section 35
Te 1 S., Re 44 E., We M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. '

e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...;i../.. day of ;}Z«’LJ ................. ,

19.74

e

169




November 13, 1974

Wayne Lathrop
Box 463
Enterprise, OR 97828

Dear Mr. Lathrop:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incumplﬁfe water right represented by your permit
number. S4ld4. . _

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent tao
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

" Form 117

Enclosure
e enclosed map may be retained for your own records.

File No.

45756



Mr. Wayne Lathrop
Enterprise, _
Oregon 97828

" Dear Mr_'., Lathrop:

blueprint, .

S o L5756

oétobér:7, 1969

45756, permit Ne. 3415L ﬁi%h’a



45756

February 13, 1969

Wayne Lathrop
Enterprise
Oregon 97828

Dear Sir:

: This will acknowledge receipt of your application for
permit to appropriate 1/40th of a cubic foot of water per second
per acre from an unnamed spring branch for the irrigation of 30.48
acres, a tranqparencv map, and the fee of $20.15 for whlch our
receipt No, 13207 is enclosed. ‘

Your application, which has been filed and numbered 45756,
is in satisfactory form for approval by issuance of a permit.

!
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELIR
State Ingineer

R . : By ::‘\
: Larry W. Jebousek
" Assistant

ILWJ:cde
Enclosure o - , !
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